TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technical International Supply Corp.		07/03/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuro Sumi Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 491
City:	St. James
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11780
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3610910	KURO SUMI
Registration Number:	3724172	KURO SUMI GRAYWASH SHADING INK
Registration Number:	3610913	KURO SUMI TATTOO OUTLINING INK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: trademarks@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael F. Snyder
Address Line 1: 30 S 17TH ST

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTS-1A - TM ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Snyder
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0574

3610910

E GO OO # HJ

900233302

Signature:	/Michael F. Snyder/	
Date:	09/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT-TTS to Kuro Sumi Inc - 20120703#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-TTS to Kuro Sumi Inc - 20120703#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-TTS to Kuro Sumi Inc - 20120703#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-TTS to Kuro Sumi Inc - 20120703#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of July 3, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Technical International Supply Corp., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), and Kuro Sumi Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks relating to the name **Kuro Sumi** that are listed on Schedule A (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including, but not limited to any and all common law rights in the Marks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement, including all choses in action relating to the Marks, claims for past, present and future damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of any of the Marks accruing on or before the Effective Date of this Agreement, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. In addition to the foregoing, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Property (as defined below), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives. "Property" means all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the name "Kuro Sumi," or any derivative thereof (Kuro Sumi and any such derivative thereof is hereinafter referred to as "Names").

The Names referred to above shall include, without limitation, the following assets, properties and rights of the Company used directly or indirectly in the conduct of, or generated by or constituting, the business conducted under any Name:

(a) all rights under any patent, trademark, service mark, trade name or copyright, whether registered or unregistered, and any applications therefor, relating to any of the Names, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A hereto:

- (b) all technologies, methods, formulations, data bases, trade secrets, knowhow, inventions and other intellectual property used in connection with the Names;
- (c) all records, manuals and other documents (collectively, the "Records") relating to or used in connection with the Names, if any, developed for the business conducted under each Name;
- (d) all information, files, records, data, plans, and contracts and recorded knowledge, including customer and supplier lists related to the foregoing;

This ASSIGNMENT includes Schedule A (two pages in length) attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CORP.

By:

Carl Fodera, President

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BY TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CORP. (Assignor) TO KURO SUMI INC. (Assignee) Page 1

Trademarks

V&K REF NO	COUNTRY	TMARK	APP NO	REG NO	STATUS
TTS- TM004AR	AR	KURO SUMI	2802219	2270637	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO- AU	AU	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004BR	BR	KURO SUMI	829508066		PENDING
TTS- TM004CA	CA	KURO SUMI	1,382,462	TMA760,174	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO- CN	CN	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO- EU	EU	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO- JP	JP	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004MX	MX.	KURO SUMI	912308	1043631	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004NZ	NZ	KURO SUMI	783878	783878	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004PH.1	PH	KURO SUMI	04-2011- 001680		PENDING
TTS- TM004WO-	RU	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED

Trademarks					
V&K REF NO	COUNTRY	TMARK	APP NO	REG NO	STATUS
RU					
TTS- TM004WO- SG	SG	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004TW	TW	KURO SUMI	97006063	1332328	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO- UA	UA	KURO SUMI	953071	953071	REGISTERED
TTS-TM004	US	KURO SUMI	77/249,229	3,610,910	REGISTERED
TTS-TM004.1	US	KURO SUMI and Design			PROPOSED
TTS-TM004.2		KURO SUMI GRAYWASH SHADING INK & design	77/251,119	3,724,172	REGISTERED
TTS-TM004.3		KURO SUMI TATTOO OUTLINING INK & design	77/251,096	3,610,913	REGISTERED
TTS- TM004WO	WO	KURO SUMI		953071	REGISTERED

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BY TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CORP.

(Assignor) TO KURO SUMI INC. (Assignee) Page 2

TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CORP.

By:

Carl Fodera, President

RECORDED: 09/12/2012